News

Search

Select a Date Range

Weather Alert - Gravenhurst, Muskoka

Posted on Tuesday, August 09, 2016 09:45 AM

Warnings

Tuesday 09 August 2016
HEAT WARNING in effect for:

  • Bracebridge - Gravenhurst
  • Port Carling - Port Severn
  • Town of Parry Sound - Rosseau - Killbear Park

COOLING CENTRE

The Public are welcome to use the Graeme Murray Arena,

101 Centennial Dr., in Gravenhurst as a cooling location.
 
YMCA Gravenhurst also offering free swimming during heat alert.

A hot and humid air mass is expected today through Friday. Daytime high temperatures between 31 and 33 Celsius are forecast each day, with overnight...

Government of Canada Investment Supports Community Infrastructure Projects- FedNor

Posted on Monday, August 08, 2016 02:15 PM

Government of Canada Investment Supports Community Infrastructure Projects in Communities Across Parry Sound-Muskoka

 

August 8, 2016 – Rosseau, ON – Federal Economic Development Initiative for Northern Ontario – FedNor

The Honourable Bardish Chagger, Minister of Small Business and Tourism, on behalf of the Honourable Navdeep Bains, Minister of Innovation, Science and Economic Development, and Minister responsible for FedNor, today announced an investment of $531,611 in support of 12 infrastructure...

‘The Good Brothers’ 25th Anniversary Performance- August 14

Posted on Monday, August 08, 2016 09:30 AM

NEWS RELEASE
August 8, 2016
 
‘The Good Brothers’ 25th Anniversary Performance- August 14
A Summer Tradition at ‘Music on the Barge’ Gull Lake Rotary Park
 
 
Gravenhurst, ON - “Music on the Barge” Gull Lake Rotary Park, Gravenhurst is pleased to present the multi-award winning country music group, “The Good Brothers”  who will close out this year’s summer concert series on Sunday, August 14th at 7:30 p.m.
 
“The annual visit from “The Good Brothers” has become a summer highlight...

Muskoka Fire Rating - August 4/2016 [HIGH]

Posted on Thursday, August 04, 2016 09:45 AM

Muskoka Fire Danger Rating

1-877-847-1577

 Provided by the Muskoka Association of Fire Chiefs

Issued August 4, 2016

The Fire rating is now set at HIGH.

Extreme caution must be taken with all open flames. Small fires are permitted in most rural areas of Muskoka keeping in mind that NO DAYTIME BURNING is allowed. You must have adequate tools and water to extinguish the fire if the need arises and you must be with your fire at all times.

This is the Forest Fire Danger Rating for Restricted Fire Zone...

Town Notices - August 4, 2016

Posted on Wednesday, August 03, 2016 06:30 PM

Happy August! Here are this week's Town Notices (Click to View)

Contact Us